

GROUP NO. — DESCRIPTION — YEAR and MODEL	PRIMARY GROUP NO.	PER CAR	PART NO.	CODE
--	-------------------	---------	----------	------

ATTACHING PARTS

Generator Adjusting Strap To Water Pump

STUD.....	60 Thru 62 01: 63-64 01 (LAC): 60 10: 61-62 10 (OHVC): 63 10 (LAC).....	17.718	1	G192426
STUD.....	61 Thru 64 10 (OHVA).....	1	316 0301
BOLT, Hexagon	60 01-10 (Heavy Duty-Note 3.005-3)	1	G180121 NA
WASHER, Lock	60 Thru 62 01-10: 63 01-10 (LAC): 64 01 (LAC)....	17.820	1	G120382 NA
WASHER, Plain.....	64 01	1	400 1104
NUT, Hexagon.....	60 Thru 62 01-10: 63 01-10 (LAC): 64 01 (LAC)....	17.406	1	G120369 NA

Generator Adjusting Strap To Generator

BOLT, Hexagon	60 Thru 62 01-10-20-80: 63 01-10 (LAC): 64 01 (LAC)	17.038	1	G180077 NA
BOLT, Hexagon	60 Thru 62 01-10 (Heavy Duty-Note 3.005-3): 60-61 20-80 (Heavy Duty-Note 3.005-3)	17.038	1	G179839 NA
WASHER, Plain.....	60 Thru 62 01-10-20-80: 63 01-10 (LAC): 64 01 (LAC)	17.814	1	400 1095
WASHER, Plain.....	60 Thru 62 01-10 (Heavy Duty-Note 3.005-3)	17.814	1	G120394 NA
WASHER, Plain.....	60-61 20-80 (Heavy Duty-Note 3.005-3)	17.820	1	400 1102
WASHER, Lock.....	60 Thru 62 01-10-20-80: 63 01-10 (LAC): 64 01 (LAC)	17.820	1	G120214 NA
WASHER, Lock.....	62 01-10 (Heavy Duty-Note 3.005-3)	17.820	1	G120382 NA

Generator Adjusting Strap To Manifold

BOLT, Hexagon	60 Thru 62 20-80	17.038	1	G180077 NA
WASHER, Lock	60 Thru 62 20-80.....	17.820	1	G120214 NA

STRAP, Alternator Adjusting (For Motorola Strap Equipment Refer To Group 3.018)

60 Thru 63 01 (Note 3.005-9): 60 10 (Note 3.005-9)	1	315 2673
62 01-10 (OHVC-Note 3.005-5 & 3.014-1 Type 1): 62 10 (OHVA)	(Use 317 7713)	1	316 1178
62 01-10 (OHVC-Notes 3.005-5 And 3.014-1 Type 2): 163 01 (CAN)	1	316 5925
63 01-10 (Six-OHVC-Note 3.005-6)	1	316 7723
64 01 (Note 3.005-9): 61 10 (Note 3.005-9): 63-64 10 (OHV-196-Note 3.005-9)	1	316 1178
65 01 (OHV-196-Note 3.005-9)	1	317 7713
63 10 (OHVA-Note 3.005-6): 163 10 (CAN)	1	316 7354
64 10 (OHVC-232-Note 3.005-9)	1	317 4688
63-64 10-80 (V8-WAE-Note 3.005-9): 63 10-80 (V8-Note 3.005-6): 62 80 (WAE-Note 3.005-9).....	1	316 3827
65 10-80 (Six-Note 3.005-9).....	1	317 7716
65 10-80 (V8-Note 3.005-9)	1	317 7717
60-61 20-80 (WAE-Notes 3.005-8 And 3.005-9).....	1	315 2684
164 01-10 (Six-196-Can)	1	317 4461
165 01-10-80 (Can-OHV-232): 165 10 (Can-OHV-199)	3.018	1	317 7715
164-165 10-80 (Can-V8)	3.018	1	317 7720

ATTACHING PARTS

Strap To Alternator

BOLT, Hexagon	60 Thru 65 01-10 (Note 3.005-9): 65 80 (Six-Note 3.005-9)	17.038	1	G181643 NA
BOLT, Hexagon	60 Thru 63 01-10 (WAE-Note 3.005-5 And 3.005-6): 64 10 (OHVC-Six).....	17.038	1	G179817 NA
BOLT, Hexagon	62 Thru 65 10-80 (V8-WAE-Note 3.005-9).....	17.038	1	G181639 NA
WASHER, Lock	60 Thru 65 01-10-20-80 (Note 3.005-9)	17.820	1	G120382 NA
WASHER, Lock	63 01-10 (Note 3.005-6): 62 80 (Note 3.005-5)	17.820	1	G120214 NA
WASHER, Plain	64-65 01 (Note 3.005-9): 62 Thru 65 10-80 (Six-Note 3.005-9)	17.814	3	400 1104